Answers

Money talk:

Compound Interest and Repayment of Student Loan

Exercise 1: The standard student loan is £4195 per year of study. Calculate
how much will a student owe in 4 years after the graduation if the loan is not
repaid back, taking the annual inflation rate as 4%. Use either the formula or
year by year calculations.

Using formula:

A = P x ( 1 +  R  )
T

   100

P = original investment (principal) = 4195
R = rate % per annum = 4
T = time in years = 4

A = 4195 x (1 +  4  )

4
 = 4195 x (1 +0.04)

4
 = 4195 x 1.04

4
= 4195 x 1.1698  =

   100
= £4907.56

Year by year calculations:

Student loan after the1st year (even before student starts to repay it):
Interest on the loan after the 1st year:
Interest1 = 4195 x 4 / 100 = 167.8
Loan1 = Original Amount + Interest1 = 4165 + 167.8 = £4362.80

Interest on the loan after the 2nd year:
Interest2 = 4362.8 x 4 / 100 = 174.51
Loan2 = Loan1 + Interest2 = 4362.80 + 174.51 = £4537.31

Interest on the loan after the 3rd year:
Interest3 = 4537.31 x 4 / 100 = 181.49
Loan3 = Loan2 + Interest3 = 4537.31 + 181.49 = £4718.80

Interest on the loan after the 4th year:
Interest4 = 4718.80 x 4 / 100 = 188.75
Loan4 = Loan3 + Interest3 = 4718.80 + 188.75 = £4907.55

Exercise 2: The standard student loan is £4195 per year of study. Work out
how much will a student owe when the pension age is reached taking the
annual inflation rate as 4% if the loan is not repaid back.

Using formula:

P = original investment (principal) = 4195
R = rate % per annum = 4
T = time in years = 10, 15, 20, 25. 30, 35, 40

A = 4195 x (1 +  4  )25  = 4195 x (1 +0.04)25 = 4195 x 1.0425 = 4195 x 2.6658 =
   100

 = £11,183.18

MONEY TALK

(MINE ALWAYS SAYS, 'GOOD BYE!')

INITIAL
AMOUNT
(Principal)

NUMBER
OF YEARS
TILL
PENSION